

Northern State University
McArthur Welsh Hall Parking Lot Replacement
BID TABULATION
February 13, 2023
OSE #R0123-08X Helms A-8772

Base Bid				DAHME CONSTRUCTION		B&B CONTRACTING		LIEN TRANSPORTATION		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$7,707.09	\$7,707.09	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street Surfacing	175	SqFt	\$0.90	\$157.50	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$2.60	\$455.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Surfacing	2,825	SqFt	\$0.80	\$2,260.00	\$1.50	\$4,237.50	\$0.50	\$1,412.50	\$1.50	\$4,237.50
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	622	Feet	\$1.40	\$870.80	\$2.75	\$1,710.50	\$4.45	\$2,767.90	\$3.50	\$2,177.00
5	Mill, Salvage, and Stockpile Asphalt Surfacing and Base Course (8")	1,300	SqYd	\$3.30	\$4,290.00	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$13.50	\$17,550.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	250	CuYd	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.85	\$2,962.50	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
7	Scarify and Recompact (6")	235	CuYd	\$5.60	\$1,316.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$6.50	\$1,527.50	\$7.00	\$1,645.00
8	Place, Compact and Grade Millings (8")	1,400	SqYd	\$3.60	\$5,040.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$6.80	\$9,520.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
9	Geotextile Separator Fabric	1,400	SqYd	\$1.20	\$1,680.00	\$1.60	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
10	Granular Base Course	380.0	Tons	\$24.00	\$9,120.00	\$22.00	\$8,360.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$24.00	\$9,120.00
11	Bituminous Tack Coat	0.80	Tons	\$1,064.00	\$851.20	\$1,054.00	\$843.20	\$1,725.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,200.00	\$960.00
12	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class E, Type 1)	295.0	Tons	\$154.00	\$45,430.00	\$152.00	\$44,840.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00
13	6" Rebar Reinforced Concrete Approach Pavement	470	SqFt	\$11.00	\$5,170.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$10.90	\$5,123.00	\$11.00	\$5,170.00
14	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	104	SqFt	\$12.00	\$1,248.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.90	\$1,133.60	\$12.00	\$1,248.00
15	4" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	434	SqFt	\$8.40	\$3,645.60	\$7.70	\$3,341.80	\$8.40	\$3,645.60	\$8.00	\$3,472.00
16	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	432	Feet	\$32.00	\$13,824.00	\$29.30	\$12,657.60	\$32.00	\$13,824.00	\$26.00	\$11,232.00
17	10" Storm Sewer Piping	86	Feet	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$57.50	\$4,945.00	\$75.00	\$6,450.00
18	2'x3' Storm Sewer Inlet with Type E Frame and Grate	2	Each	\$5,747.00	\$11,494.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,275.00	\$12,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	Connect to Existing Storm Piping	1	L.S.	\$1,559.00	\$1,559.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	Asphalt Street Repair	175	SqFt	\$6.90	\$1,207.50	\$6.22	\$1,088.50	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00
21	Electrical Lighting Improvements	1	L.S.	\$18,993.00	\$18,993.00	\$17,816.00	\$17,816.00	\$21,185.00	\$21,185.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	Pavement Markings	1	L.S.	\$1,271.00	\$1,271.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL				\$146,974.69		\$151,598.10		\$169,201.60		\$139,556.50	